POSSESSION NOTICE [See rule 8(1)]

Whereas, Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. Has acquired the financial asse rom the Indian Overseas Bank the original Lender vide Deed of Assignment date 28.03.2022. The Authorised Officer of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limite under the provision of The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets an Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules. 2002 issue demand notice dated 20.12.2022 calling upon the Borrowers1.YESTIM METALLI INDUSTTRIALS, 211/1 Nethaji Nagar, Nanjundapuram Road, Coimbatore 641 036, 2/0 Rani Prabha, 211/1 Nethaii Nagar, Nanjundapuram Road, Coimbatore 641 036. Guruswamy Naidu, 211/1 Nethaji Nagar, Nanjundapuram Road, Coimbatore 641 036, epay the amount mentioned in the demand notice aggregating Rs.90,94,953.82 Rupees Ninety Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three And Eighty Two Paisa Only) outstanding as on 01.12.2022 together with future interest thereon till the da of entire payment within a period of sixty (60) days from the date of the said demand notice The borrower having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrower an the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the proper described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on his under section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 22nd da

The Borrowers/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned no to deal with scheduled properties and any dealing with the said properties shall be subject o the charge of the Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. for an amount of Rs.90,94,953.82/- (Rupees Ninety Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three And Eighty Two Paisa Only) outstanding as on 01.12.2022, together with future

DETAILS OF THE SECURED ASSETS

In the Coimbatore Registration District, Peelamedu Sub-Registration District, Coimbator North Taluk, Ramanathapuram Village S.No.211/1 Ac 1.64 and in this Ac 0.56 and in this a extent of 2411 Sq.ft or 5 cents and 229 Sq.Ft bearing Site No.52 within the followin boundaries and measurements, **Boundaries:** North of East West Road; South S.No.210, West of Ramasamy;s land, East of Ramasamy;s land.

Measurements: On the Northern Side East West - 43 feet .On the Eastern Side Sout North - 53 ½ feet ,On the Southern Side East West - 42 feet ,On the Western Side South North - 60 feet

Within the above boundaries and measurements an extent of 2411 sq.ft or 5 cents and 229 sq.ft of Site and the ACC Sheet roofed building consisting of 2411 Sq.Ft constructe hereon with all appurtenance attached thereto with usual pathway rights in the layou roads and all other common rights. House Tax Assesssment No.204742 E.B.Connection No.046-004-614. The property lies within the Coimbatore Corporation limits.

Date: 22.06.2023 Sd/-Authorized Office Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limite

EASTERN RAILWAY

e-Tender Notice No. : W LLH 27 2022 23_R1, dated 22.06.2023. Open e-tende is invited online by Dy. Chief Mechanica Engineer/Elect, C&W Workshop, Easter Railway, Liluah, Howrah-711204 from enderers having technical capabilities for the following work: Name of the Work Electrical modification to meet the specifie testing criteria with measure of testin parameters at Balanced Draft Gea Machine No. LP-741 of L-shop at C&V Workshop, Liluah. Approx cost of Works ₹ 4.87.340/-. Earnest Money : ₹ 9.800/-Tender Closing date & time: 20.07.202 at 14.00 hrs. Website where complete Details of Tender is available : www (MISC-78/2023-24 ireps.gov.in Tender Notice is also available at websites www.er.indianrailways.gov.in / www.ireps.gov.i Follow us at : 💟 @EasternRailway @easternrailwayheadquarter

Aarthi Consultants Private Limited

1-2-285, Domalguda, Hyderabad - 500029, Telangana, India. Ph. No.: 040-27638111

WANTED

Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, a SEBI Registered reputed Registrar & Share Transfer Agents (RTA) in Hyderabad

- 1. Chief Executive Officer (CEO) with Post Graduation, NISM
- 2. Executive(s) & Senior Executives for Shareholder Relationship/Correspondence/Corporate Actions etc., and

Certifications preferably 10+ Years in RTA domain;

3. EDP Team with B.Tech/MCA preferably with 4-5 Years relevant exp. with following Technical skills: Microsoft .NET (ASP.NET, VB .NET, C#), HTML, Visual Foxpro 9.0, OOPS Concepts, MS SQL Server database & Programming, Web Applications Dev., Windows Based Apps, Full Software Development Life Cycle Experience, Client Server Technology. Salary will be as per Industry Standards. Mail Your Resumes on gjmohan@aarthiconsultants.com and bhaskar@aarthiconsultants.com

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD. (Govt. of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)

Nishtha Parisar, Bijlinagar, Govindpura, Bhopal-462023, Phone No. : 0755-2602033-34 Fax No. 0755-2589821, Email: dgmp2.cz@mp.gov.in, Website: portal.mpcz.in, CIN Number: U40109MP2002SGC015119 No.MD/MK/04/Abgd.NIT/1107 Bhopal, Dated:-26.06.2023

TENDER NOTICE

MPMKVVCL, Bhopal, invites online Bids from Agencies for Supply & Execution of below mentioned work as

	Tender Specification No.	Particulars		Tender Fee including GST @18% (in Rs.)	Date of Pre-Bid Conference	Date of Opening of Tender
ı	MD/	Survey, Supply, Installation and	5.52	11800.00	11.07.2023	
	MK/04/941	Commissioning of GEM (Ground			3:30 pm	3:30 pm
ı		Enhancement Material) Earthing				
ı		at various 33/11KV Substation in				

Other details are available on Company website https://portal.mpcz.in & "https://mptenders.gov.in M.P. Madhvam/110551/2023 CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)



Registered & Corporate Office:
YES BANK Limited: YES BANK House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400055, India. Tel: +91 (22) 5091 9800 / +91 (22) 6507 9800 | Fax: +91 (22) 2619 2866 | Website: www.yesbank.in Email: shareholders@yesbank.in | CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249

Possession Notice for immovable property

The undersigned being the authorised officer of YES BANK Limited ("Bank") under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(2) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, had issued a demand notice date 28-04-2022 calling upon 1.M/s.MIZPAH PUBLISHING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Rep by its Managing Director, 2.Mr.MICHAEL THOTTUKADAVIL JACOB, 3.Mrs.MANO MIZPAH MICHAEL Loan Account No. MOR000500803109 MOR000500670919 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice to Rs.13,43,42,828.81 /- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Forty Three Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Eight and Eighty One Paise Only) as on 28.04.2022, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The Borrower / security providers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ security providers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the 22.06.2023.

The Borrower /security providers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property mentioned below and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for an amount of Rs.15,35,30,116.49/-(Rupees Fifteen Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand One Hundred Sixteen and Paise Forty Nine Only) as on 21.06.2023, together with all the other amounts outstanding including the costs, charges, expenses and interest thereto.

Please note that under Section 13 (8) of the aforesaid Act, in case our dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset.

DETAILS OF THE PROPERTY MORTGAGED

ITEM NO.I (OWNED BY MR.MICHAEL)

All that piece and parcel of the Flat at Entire Ground Floor measuring 1162.75 sq.ft., including common area with amenities together with 50% of undivided share (i.e. 2400 sq.ft.,) out of the property bearing Plot No.7-A, Injambakkam Village, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.No.13/6C, Patta No.2605 as per patta New Sub Division S.No.13/15A2 measuring 4800 sq.ft., and the lands bounded on the.

North by: Land in South by: S.Nos.13/15 (Part), 13/5 Dr.Nanjunda Rao Road	East by: Plot NO.7-B in S.No.13/15 (Part)	West by: Plot NO.7 in the S.No.13/15 (Part)
---	--	--

Situated within the Sub Registration District of Neelangarai and the Registration District of Chennai South.

ITEM NO.II (OWNED BY MR.MIZPAH MICHAEL)

All that piece and parcel of the Flat at Entire First Floor measuring 1162.75 sq.ft., including common area with amenities together with 50% of undivided share (i.e. 2400 sq.ft.,) out of the property bearing Plot No.7-A, Injambakkam Village, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.No.13/6C, Patta No.2605 as per patta New Sub Division S.No.13/15A2 measuring 4800 sq.ft., and the lands bounded on the.

North by: Land in	South by:	East by: Plot NO.7-B in	West by: Plot NO.7 in
S.Nos.13/15 (Part), 13/5	Dr.Nanjunda Rao Road	S.No.13/15 (Part)	the S.No.13/15 (Part)

Situated within the Sub Registration District of Neelangarai and the Registration District of Chennai South.

ITEM NO.III (OWNED BY MRS.MIZPAH MICHAEL)

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot NO.7-B, Dr.Nanjunda Rao Road, Injambakkam Village, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in S.No.13/6C, Re-Classified as S.No.13/15 (Part), Patta No.846, New Patta No.3599 as per Patta New Sub Division S.No.13/28 measuring 12 cents or 5232 sq.ft., and the lands bounded on the.

North by: Property in	South by: Common Road	East by: Property in S.No.12	West by: Field No.7A, 13/15A2, belongs
S.No.13/5	Dr.Nanjuda Rao Road	Gowri Amman Kovil Street	to Mr.T.J.Michael and Mizpah Michael

Situated within the Sub Registration District of Nelankarai and the Registration District of Chennai South.

ITEM NO.IV

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot No.6-A, VGN Golden Beach Part - II, 1 to 9th Street, Injambakkam, Chennai – 600 097 of Injambakkam Village, Sholinganallur Taluk, Kancheepuram District comprised in Old S.No.15/1C)Part), Old Patta No.914, New Patta No.3646 as per Patta New Sub Division S.No.15/30A measuring 3 Grounds 7200 sq.ft., together with the building thereon with amenities and the lands bounded on the.

North by: Plot No.5 South by: 4	40 Feet Road,	: Plot No.6-B West by: 20 Feet Service	
(Survey No.15/29B) Adjacent to	o VGP Golden Beach (Survey	No.15/30B) Road of East Coast Road	

Situated within the Sub Registration District of Neelangarai and the Registration District of Chennai South.

ITEM NO.V

All that piece and parcel of the Flat bearing No.CG3, Ground Floor, measuring 758 sq.ft., including common area with amenities together with the 1/88th undivided share of land out of the property bearing Door Nos.36 to 39 Muttukadu Road, New Mahabalipuram Road, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai – 600 041 of Thiruvanmiyur Village, Velachery Taluk comprised in S.No.218/15 measuring 71 cents or 30982 sq.ft., and the lands bounded on the.

North by:Thambusamy Land	South by: Ninar Nadar Land	East by: Ninar Nadar Land	West by: Muttukadu Road
--------------------------	----------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------

Situated within the Sub Registration District of Joint I SRO Saidapet and the Registration District of Chennai South.

PLACE: CHENNAI DATE: 22.06.2023

M. VIJAY KUMAR (AUTHORIZED OFFICER) YES BANK LIMITED

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED (Procurement Department)

Call Center /Training Center,

Duduma Colony, Ambagada, Berhampur, Odisha-760006

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt.: 27.06.2023 TP Southern Odisha Distribution Ltd. invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

	SI. No.	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive of GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender F
	1	Rate Contract for 3220KW / 3578KVA power supply to the S.L.N.M.C.H & 650 bedded teaching Medical Hospital Building, Koraput.	TPSODL/OT/ 2023-24/027	02 Lacs	5,000	05.07.2023; 18:00 Hrs.
	2	Rate Contract for Construction of 11KV UG Line and LT OH Line & Installation of S/S for Eco-Retreat event at Pati-Sonepur Beach.		02 Lacs	5,000	05.07.2023; 18:00 Hrs.
	3	Rate Contract for Supply of NFC Insulation Piercing Connectors Type-B of various sizes at PANTPSODL Stores	TPSODL/OT/	50,000	5,000	07.07.2023; 18:00 Hrs.

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com



GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410 Registered Office: P.O. Birlagram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India Tel. No.: +91 7366-246766 Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000; Fax No.: +91 22 6652 5114 / 2499 5114 E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com; Website: www.grasim.com

NOTICE

For the attention of the Members of the Company

COMMUNICATION IN RESPECT OF DEDUCTION OF TAX AT SOURCE ON DIVIDEND

- 1) Members may note that the Board of Directors of your Company at its meeting held on Friday, 26th May 2023 has recommended dividend of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten only) per equity share of the face value of ₹ 2 (Rupees Two only) each for the financial year 2022-23, subject to approval of Members of the Company at the ensuing Annual General Meeting ("AGM") to be held in the month of August 2023. The dividend will be paid to the Members holding shares of the Company as on the Record date/Book closure date which will be announced in due course, for determining the eligibility of Members for payment of dividend.
- 2) The dividend income is taxable in the hands of the Members and thus the Company is required to deduct the Tax at Source ("TDS") from the dividend to be paid to the Members as per the rates prescribed in the Income-Tax Act, 1961 ("Act"). To enable the Company to apply the correct TDS rates, Members are requested to upload the prescribed documents on the website of the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. Kfin Technologies Limited at https://ris.kfintech.com/form15 or e-mail signed scanned copies of the documents to einward.ris@kfintech.com on or before Monday, 31st July 2023. A detailed communication along with the list of documents in this regard, was separately sent to the members via e-mail, whose e-mail ID's were registered with the DPs/RTA and the same is also made available on the website of the Company at https://www.grasim.com/investors/tds-on-dividend
- 3) Members are requested to note that in case their Permanent Account Number ("PAN") is not registered or PAN is invalid or where resident shareholders have not complied with provisions of Section 206AA of the IT Act, tax will be deducted at higher rate of 20%. Those Members holding shares in dematerialized form and whose PAN is not registered are requested to contact their respective Depository Participant ("DP"), and Members holding shares in physical form are requested to send e-mail to einward.ris@kfintech.com.

Members are informed that the Finance Act, 2021 has brought in Section 206AB of the Act effective from 1st July 2021 which introduces special provisions for TDS in respect of taxpayers who have not filed their income-tax returns (referred to as 'Specified Persons'). Under section 206AB of the Act, tax is to be deducted at higher of the following rates in case of payments to the specified persons:

- at twice the rate specified in the relevant provision of the Act; or
- at twice the rate or rates in force; or
- at the rate of 5%
- 4) Members are requested to update their PAN, Bank account details, Signature, Mobile Number, e-mail ID, Address and other details with their relevant depositories through their depository participants, if the shareholding is in demat form. In case Members are holding shares in physical form, you may submit Form ISR-1, ISR-2 and SH-13 along with supporting documents with KFin Technologies Limited at Unit: Grasim Industries Limited, Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India - 500 032. The Shareholders are requested to go through the web link https://www.grasim.com/investors/investors-forms to download the Forms.

No communication on the tax determination/deduction shall be entertained after Monday, 31st July 2023.

For Grasim Industries Limited

Date: 26th June 2023 Place: Mumbai

Sailesh Kumar Daga Company Secretary FCS-4164

TVS

TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

"Chaitanva". No.12. Khader Nawaz Khan Road. Nungambakkam. C Website: www.tvsmotor.com; e-mail: contactus@tvsmotor.com Tel: 044-2833 2115 Fax: 044 - 2833 2113 CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845 NOTICE OF THE 31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on Monday, the 24th July 2023 at 3.30 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with various circulars of Ministry of Corporate Affairs and SEBI Circulars issued from time to time, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM dated 4th May 2023. The Company will additionally provide one-way live webcast of the proceedings of

In compliance with the circulars, the Notice of AGM and Annual Report have been sent to all the members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company / Depository Participant(s). These documents are also available on the websites of the Company viz., www.tvsmotor.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) (agency for providing the Remote e-Voting facility) i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com. The Company has completed dispatch of Notice and Annual Report on 26th June 2023.

Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date (Monday, 17th July 2023) may cast their vote electronically on each items of the business as set forth in the Notice of the 31st AGM through the electronic voting system on NSDL ('remote e-voting') or e-voting at the AGM.

All the members are informed that:

Chennai

- The ordinary and special business as set out in the Notice of AGM may be transacted through remote e-Voting or e-Voting system at the AGM.
- The remote e-Voting shall commence at 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Friday, 21st July 2023.
- The remote e-Voting shall end at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, 23rd July 2023.
- Remote e-Voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, 23rd July 2023. The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled for voting after the date and time mentioned above. Once the vote on a
- resolution is cast by a member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or at the AGM is 17th July 2023
- Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of AGM and holding shares as on cut-off date may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in or to Company Registrar and Share transfer agent (RTA) at corpserv@integratedindia.in srirams@integratedindia.in. However, if the member is already registered with NSDL for e-Voting then such member car
- use his / her existing User ID and password for casting his / her vote. The facility for voting will also be made available during the AGM and the members attending the meeting through VC facility, who have not cast their vote by remote e-Voting shall be able to vote through the e-voting system at the AGM
- The members who have cast their vote by remote e-Voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again
- 10. A person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on cut-off date only, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting or e-Voting at the AGM.
- 11. The Company has appointed Mr K Sriram, Practising Company Secretary as the scrutinizer to scrutinize both the remote e-Voting process and e-voting at the AGM in a fair and transparent manne 12. In case of any queries, the member may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and remote

e-Voting user manual for Members available at the downloads section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no:

1800-1020-990 and 1800-2244-30. You may also send queries / grievances relating to remote e-Voting to

- Ms. Pallavi Mhatre Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in. 13. Those members holding shares in physical form, whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company, may register their e-mail address by sending scanned copy of a signed request letter mentioning your name, folio number, complete address, email address to be registered, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), self-attested scanned copy of PAN; and self-attested scanned copy of Driving Licence / Passport / Bank Statement / Aadhaar supporting the registered address of the Member by e-mail to corpserv@integratedindia.in. Members holding shares in
- lemat form can update their e-mail address with their Depository Participant(s). 14. The Company has also published a communication dated 24th May 2023 to facilitate updation of e-mail IDs by members
- who have not registered the same 15. Please keep your updated email ID registered with the Company / your Depository Participant to receive timely

communication By order of the Board 26th June 2023

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary